

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 626 OF 2004

NIYATI GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S. Ghose,Adv.

or Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nd as the

It appears that the Mediation Cell could not apply its mi

petitioner herself did not appear before it. It is stat

ed at the bar that the

father of the petitioner had appeared before the Mediation Cell and put a condition for settlement that the respondent himself must go the place where the petitioner resides, to bring her to the matrimonial home. As the issue involves an ego problem, we direct the petitioner to appear before the Mediator on 19th December, 2005, on which date the respondent shall also appear. The father of the petitioner shall not appear before the Mediator.

....2/-

-2

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, however, assures us that his client is agreeable to take the petitioner back to him from anywhere if she so desires.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Permanent Mediation cell, Tis Hazari, Delhi, forthwith.

Let the matter appear in the third week of January, 2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER