

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.626 OF 2004

NIYATI GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITIOIN (CIVIL) NO.626 OF 2004

SUSHMITA MANOSH TALUKDAR
PPELLANT(S)

..... A

:VERSUS:

MANOSH KUMAR MANMATHANATH TALUKDAR
ESPONENT(S)

..... R

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that

no case is made out for transfer of the matter from Allahabad to
Sahibganj,

Jharkhand. The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI,

JANUARY 16, 2006.